	OVE						
51	6/0Z MAY 0 6 2002 &	05-09-2002					
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102084037	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	Tab settings Complexity Complexity To the Honorable Complexity of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original doguments or copy thereof						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Lonnie F. Gary, Chad H. Jones	Name: <u>Gemmy Industries</u> , Inc.					
	homize it oury, onde in oones						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No						
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	🖾 Assignment 📮 Merger						
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2111	<u>W. Walnut Hill Lane</u>				
	Other						
	-	City: <u>Irving</u>	_State:_TXZip:_75038				
	Execution Date: April 3, 2002	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗳 No				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:					
	It this document is being filed together with a new appl	1	the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319	B. Patent No.(s)	the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? 🕞 Yes 🏹 No					
	 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? 🕞 Yes 🏹 No					
	 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? 🕞 Yes 🏹 No	ions and patents involved: 1				
	 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Monty L. Ross</u> 	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved: 1				
5 / 1 A A	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Monty L. Ross</u> Internal Address: <u>Locke Liddel1 & Sapp LLP</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed 	ions and patents involved: 1				
7/200:	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Monty L. Ross</u> Internal Address: <u>Locke Liddel1 & Sapp LLP</u> NNOLOGY. 309 01 from 155.3	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed 	ions and patents involved: 1				
7/2 0 0; ;:581	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Monty L. Ross</u> Internal Address: <u>Locke Liddel1 & Sapp LLP</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be ch 	ions and patents involved: 1				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Monty L. Ross</u> Internal Address: <u>Locke Liddel1 & Sapp LLP</u> NNOLOGY. 309 01 from 155.3	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account numbe 	ions and patents involved: 1 				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Monty_LRoss Internal Address: Locke_Liddel1_&_Sapp_LLP	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account numbe 	ions and patents involved: 1				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Monty_LRoss Internal Address: Locke_Liddel1_&_Sapp_LLP	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account numbe 00 12–1781 	ions and patents involved: 1 				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Monty_LRoss Internal Address: Locke_Liddel1_&_Sapp_LLP NOLGEN	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account numbe 00 12–1781 	ions and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 harged to deposit account r:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Monty_LRoss Internal Address: Locke_Liddel1_& Sapp_LLP NNOK 087. 309 01 5 crtister 40.05 00 Street Address: 2200 Ross_Avenue, Suite_220 City:DallasState:TXZip:75201-6774 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account numbe 00 <u>12–1781</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this p E THIS SPACE	ions and patents involved: 1 				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Monty_LRoss Internal Address: Locke_Liddel1_&_Sapp_LLP NOUGHER: 200_01:5 c7055.3 - 	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account numbe 00 <u>12−1781</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this p E THIS SPACE	ions and patents involved: 1 				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/155,319 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Monty_LRoss Internal Address: Locke_Liddel1_&_Sapp_LLP NOLGEN	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account numbe 00 <u>12−1781</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this p E THIS SPACE	ions and patents involved: 1 \$_40.00 arged to deposit account r:				

Washington, D.C. 20231

.

PATENT REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, LONNIE F. GARY, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Ransom Canyon, Texas and CHAD H. JONES, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Lubbock, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "SHINGLE AND GUTTER CLIP" for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed and filed on February 8, 2002 and assigned serial no. 29/155,319; and

WHEREAS, GEMMY INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having offices at 2111 W. Walnut Hill Lane, Irving, Texas 75038 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisionals and any application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

EXECUTED this <u></u> day	of Mai	<u> </u>	
		Atter	
		LONNIE F. GARY	
STATE OF TEXAS	Ş	X	
COUNTY OF Dallas	8 §		

On this 3 day of 3

		×	CHIENHSIUNG WENDY WEI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 16, 2004	
--	--	---	---	--

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Any 10-20-4

CHAD H. **JES**

STATE OF TEXAS 8 8 8 8 COUNTY OF Dallas

On this $\underline{\mathcal{N}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{N}}$, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared CHAD H. JONES, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Any 16-204

RECORDED: 05/06/2002